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I * Government Gouvernement
of Canada du Canada
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Consolidated Statements of Operating Results
and Financing - Quarter ending on June 30, 2012

Consolidated Statements of Operating Results and Financing
(For the reporting quarter ending on June 30, 2012; $ millions)

Corporation by Reporting Financing
Ministerial Period
Portfolio Total Comprehensive Revenue Changes to Net Budgetary Dividends
(fiscal year-end) Comprehensive Income Borrowings Appropriations
Income
Quarter  Year to Quarter Yearto Quarter Year to Private Canada
date date date Sector

Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development

Corporation for Q1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
the Mitigation of

Mackenzie Gas

Project Impacts

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

First Nations Q1 (0.1) (0.1) (0.4) (0.4) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0
Statistical

Institute

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Agriculture and Agri-Food

Canadian Dairy Annual 10.2 29 1.6 15.7 59.8 2443 1.8 127.3 4.7 0.0
Commission Report

(fiscal year-end

July 31)

Farm Credit Q1 112.9 112.9 110.3 110.3 272.4 272.4 7014  20,637.7 0.0 0.0
Canada

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Atlantic Canada Opportunities Agency

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by
Ministerial
Portfolio

(fiscal year-end)

Enterprise Cape
Breton
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Reporting
Period

Q1

Quarter

Total
Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

10.3 10.3

Canadian Heritage and Official Languages

Canada Council
for the Arts
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Canadian
Broadcasting
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Canadian
Museum for
Human Rights
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Canadian
Museum of
Civilization
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Canadian
Museum of
Immigration at
Pier 21

(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Canadian
Museum of
Nature

(fiscal year-end
March 31)

National Arts
Centre
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
August 31)

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;

Q1

Q1

Q1

Q1

Q1

Q1

Annual
Report

32.6 32.6

16.2 16.2

0.1 0.1

(1.3) (1.3)

0.4 0.4

0.7 (0.7

0.6 (0.1)

Comprehensive

Income

Quarter

Year to

date

32.6

0.1

(1.3)

0.4

0.7

0.6

10.3

32.6

15.7

0.1

(1.3)

0.4

0.7)

(0.1)

therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Financing

Revenue

Quarter

0.5

1.2

182.7

0.0

4.0

0.6

1.5

Year to
date

0.5

1.2

182.7

0.0

4.0

0.6

1.5

7.2

Changes to Net
Borrowings

Private
Sector

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

30.0

0.0

Canada

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Budgetary
Appropriations

14.3

0.2

305.0

3.3

16.3

10.0

8.3

39.3

Dividends

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.5



Corporation by
Ministerial
Portfolio

(fiscal year-end)

National Gallery
of Canada
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

National Museum
of Science and
Technology
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Telefilm Canada
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Reporting
Period

Q1

Q1

Total
Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

0.5 0.5

0.1 0.1

2.3 23

Citizenship, Immigration and Multiculturalism

Canadian Race
Relations
Foundation
(fiscal year—end
March 31)

Finance

Bank of Canada
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Canada Deposit
Insurance
Corporation
(fiscal year—end
March 31)

Canada
Development
Investment
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Canada Pension
Plan Investment
Board

(fiscal year-end
March 31)

PPP Canada
(fiscal year—end
March 31)

Q1

Q2

Q1

Q2

Q1

Q1

(1.2) (1.2)

270.0 540.7

(68.2) (68.2)

(703.6)

726.0 726.0

0.5 0.5

Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

0.5 0.5

0.1 0.1

2.3 23

0.2) (0.2)

293.5 577.4

(68.2) (68.2)

69.7 115.1

726.0 726.0

0.5 0.5

Financing

Revenue

Year to
date

Quarter

3.2 3.2

1.7 1.7

3.4 3.4

0.1 0.1

388.5 7771

40.2 40.2

103.1 193.0

844.0 844.0

3.2 3.2

Changes to Net
Borrowings

Private Canada

Sector

0.0 0.0

0.0 4.5

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Budgetary
Appropriations

14.5

7.2

18.7

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Dividends

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

64.6

0.0

0.0

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by
Ministerial
Portfolio

(fiscal year-end)

Royal Canadian
Mint

(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Reporting
Period

Q2

Fisheries and Oceans

Freshwater Fish
Marketing
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
April 30)

Q1

Total
Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

5.0 12.0

1.6 1.6

Foreign Affairs and International Trade

Canadian
Commercial
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Export
Development
Canada

(fiscal year-end
December 31)

International
Development
Research Centre
(fiscal year—end
March 31)

National Capital
Commission
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Q1

Q2

Q1

Q1

0.1 0.1

254.0

618.0

1.7 1.7

5.2 5.2

Human Resources and Skills Development

Canada
Employment
Insurance
Financing Board
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Q1

0.0 0.0

Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

5.7 121

2.0 2.0

0.1 0.1

254.0

618.0

1.7 1.7

5.2 5.2

0.0 0.0

Financing

Revenue

Year to
date

Quarter

5419 1,084.6

15.2

698.8 698.8

353.0

700.0

7.0 7.0

10.0

0.3 0.3

Changes to Net
Borrowings

Private Cana

Sector

0.0

273

0.0

25,836.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

da

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Budgetary
Appropriations

3.2

0.0

3.9

0.0

39.8

0.0

Dividends

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by
Ministerial
Portfolio

(fiscal year-end)

Canada
Mortgage and
Housing
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Industry

Business
Development
Bank of Canada
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Canadian
Tourism
Commission
(fiscal year—end
December 31)

Standards
Council of
Canada

(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Reporting
Period

Q2

Q1

Q2

Q1

Natural Resources

Atomic Energy of

Canada Limited
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Q1

Total
Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

338.0 771.0

40.0

40.0

(1.7) 5.4

0.3 0.3

(367.8)  (367.8)

Public Works and Government Services

Canada Lands
Company
Limited

(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Defence
Construction
(1951) Limited
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Q1

Q1

24 24

1.8 1.8

Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

335.0 782.0

110.0

110.0

(1.7) 5.4

0.3 0.3

(367.8)  (367.8)

24 24

1.8 1.8

Financing

Revenue

Year to
date

Quarter

2,749.0 5,634.0

221.7

221.7

1.6 5.8

1.7 1.7

46.0 46.0

26.2 26.2

29.9 29.9

Changes to Net
Borrowings

Private Canada

Sector

202,765.0 66,053.0

679.2

12,7031

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

1.4 52.7

0.0 0.0

Budgetary
Appropriations

489.0

0.0

18.0

24

214.3

0.0

0.0

Dividends

0.0

68.6

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by
Ministerial
Portfolio

(fiscal year-end)

Old Port of
Montréal
Corporation Inc.
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Parc Downsview
Park Inc.

(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Reporting
Period

Q1

Q1

Total
Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

0.8 0.8

(0.3) (0.3)

Transport, Infrastructure and Communities

Atlantic Pilotage
Authority

(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Blue Water
Bridge Authority
(fiscal year—end
August 31)

Canada Post
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Canadian Air
Transport
Security
Authority
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Federal Bridge
Corporation
Limited, The
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Great Lakes
Pilotage
Authority
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Laurentian
Pilotage
Authority
(fiscal year—end
December 31)

Q2

Annual
Report

Q2

Q1

Q1

Q2

Q2

0.2 (0.1)

(1.4)

(4.4)

(615.0)

(768.0)

(2.0) (2.0)

12.4 12.4

(0.2)

0.2)

0.9 0.7

Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

0.8 0.8

(0.3) (0.3)

0.2 (0.1)

(1.4)

(4.4)

(4.0)

(11.0)

(2.0) (2.0)

12.4 12.4

(0.2)

(0.2)

0.9 0.7

Financing
Revenue Changes to Net
Borrowings

Private Canada

Sector

Year to
date

Quarter

5.7 5.7 0.0 0.0

3.6 3.6 66.0 191

53 9.8 3.5 0.0

6.0 22.0 0.0 0.0

1,853.0

3,793.0 1,122.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

3.8 3.8 5.0 0.0

6.9 6.9 0.0 0.0

19.0 35.8 0.0 0.0

Budgetary
Appropriations

9.1

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

117.3

0.0

0.0

Dividends

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by
Ministerial
Portfolio

(fiscal year-end)

Marine Atlantic
Inc.

(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Pacific Pilotage
Authority

(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Ridley Terminals
Inc.

(fiscal year-end
December 31)

VIA Rail Canada
Inc.

(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Treasury Board

Public Sector
Pension
Investment
Board 1
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Reporting
Period

Q1

Q2

Q2

Q2

Q1

Total
Comprehensive
Income

Quarter

6.6

0.5

12.7

7.0

N/A

Year to
date

6.6

0.8

20.9

8.6

N/A

Comprehensive
Income

Quarter

6.6

0.5

7.0

N/A

Year to
date

6.6

0.8

23.3

8.6

N/A

Financing
Revenue Changes to Net Budgetary Dividends
Borrowings Appropriations
Quarter  Year to Private Canada

date Sector

26.5 26.5 0.0 0.0 41.2 0.0

29.9 49.6 38.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

68.1 128.8 0.0 0.0 71.9 0.0

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.
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