



Consolidated statements of operating results and financing

Quarter ending on June 30, 2012

Published: 2012-06-30

© Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, represented by the President of the Treasury Board 2012,

Published by Treasury Board of Canada, Secretariat 90 Elgin, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0R5, Canada

Catalogue Number:BT1-62F-PDF ISSN:2816-7031

This document is available on the Government of Canada website, Canada.ca

This document is available in alternative formats upon request.

Aussi offert en français sous le titre : États consolidés sur l'effectif et les finances Trimestre se terminant le 30 juin 2012



Government of Canada

Gouvernement du Canada

<u>Home</u> → <u>How government works</u> → <u>Government finances</u> → <u>Reporting on government spending</u>

→ Inventory of Government of Canada Organizations

Consolidated Statements of Operating Results and Financing - Quarter ending on June 30, 2012

Consolidated Statements of Operating Results and Financing (For the reporting quarter ending on June 30, 2012; \$ millions)

Corporation by Ministerial	Reporting Period	Financing											
Ministerial Portfolio (fiscal year–end)		Total Comprehensive Income		Compre		Reve	enue	Changes Borrov		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends		
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada				
Aboriginal Affaiı	rs and North	ern Develo	pment										
Corporation for the Mitigation of Mackenzie Gas Project Impacts (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
First Nations Statistical Institute (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	(0.1)	(0.1)	(0.4)	(0.4)	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.2	0.0		
Agriculture and	Agri-Food	!											
Canadian Dairy Commission (fiscal year–end July 31)	Annual Report	10.2	2.9	1.6	15.7	59.8	244.3	1.8	127.3	4.7	0.0		
Farm Credit Canada (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	112.9	112.9	110.3	110.3	272.4	272.4	701.4	20,637.7	0.0	0.0		

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial	Reporting Period	Financing										
Portfolio (fiscal year-end)	Period	Total Comprehensive Income		Compre		Rev	enue	Changes Borrov		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends	
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada			
Enterprise Cape Breton Corporation (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	10.3	10.3	10.3	10.3	0.5	0.5	0.0	0.0	14.3	0.0	
Canadian Herita	ge and Offic	ial Langua	ges									
Canada Council for the Arts (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	32.6	32.6	32.6	32.6	1.2	1.2	0.0	0.0	0.2	0.0	
Canadian Broadcasting Corporation (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	16.2	16.2	15.7	15.7	182.7	182.7	0.0	0.0	305.0	0.0	
Canadian Museum for Human Rights (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	3.3	0.0	
Canadian Museum of Civilization (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q1	(1.3)	(1.3)	(1.3)	(1.3)	4.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	16.3	0.0	
Canadian Museum of Immigration at Pier 21 (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q1	0.4	0.4	0.4	0.4	0.6	0.6	0.0	0.0	10.0	0.0	
Canadian Museum of Nature (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	(0.7)	(0.7)	(0.7)	(0.7)	1.5	1.5	30.0	0.0	8.3	0.0	
National Arts Centre Corporation (fiscal year-end August 31)	Annual Report	0.6	(0.1)	0.6	(0.1)	16.7	71.2	0.0	0.0	39.3	0.5	

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial	Reporting Period	Financing											
Portfolio (fiscal year–end)	renou	Total Comprehensive Income		Compre		Reve	enue	Changes Borrov		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends		
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada				
National Gallery of Canada (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q1	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	3.2	3.2	0.0	0.0	14.5	0.0		
National Museum of Science and Technology (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	1.7	1.7	0.0	4.5	7.2	0.0		
Telefilm Canada (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	2.3	2.3	2.3	2.3	3.4	3.4	0.0	0.0	18.7	0.0		
Citizenship, Imm	igration and	Multicult	ıralism										
Canadian Race Relations Foundation (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q1	(1.2)	(1.2)	(0.2)	(0.2)	0.1	0.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Finance	!	ļ.											
Bank of Canada (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q2	270.0	540.7	293.5	577.4	388.5	777.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Canada Deposit Insurance Corporation (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q1	(68.2)	(68.2)	(68.2)	(68.2)	40.2	40.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Canada Development Investment Corporation (fiscal year-end December 31)	Q2	(703.6)	41.1	69.7	115.1	103.1	193.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	64.6		
Canada Pension Plan Investment Board (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	726.0	726.0	726.0	726.0	844.0	844.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
PPP Canada (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	3.2	3.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial	Reporting Period	Financing										
Portfolio (fiscal year-end)	renou	Total Comprehensive Income		Compre		Rev	enue	Changes Borrov		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends	
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada			
Royal Canadian Mint (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q2	5.0	12.0	5.7	12.1	541.9	1,084.6	0.0	0.0	3.2	0.0	
Fisheries and Od	ceans											
Freshwater Fish Marketing Corporation (fiscal year-end April 30)	Q1	1.6	1.6	2.0	2.0	15.2	15.2	27.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Foreign Affairs a	and Internation	onal Trade										
Canadian Commercial Corporation (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	698.8	698.8	0.0	0.0	3.9	0.0	
Export Development Canada (fiscal year-end December 31)	Q2	254.0	618.0	254.0	618.0	353.0	700.0	25,836.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
International Development Research Centre (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q1	1.7	1.7	1.7	1.7	7.0	7.0	0.0	0.0	39.8	0.0	
National Capital Commission (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	5.2	5.2	5.2	5.2	10.0	10.0	0.0	0.0	31.2	0.0	
Human Resourc	es and Skills	Developn	nent									
Canada Employment Insurance Financing Board (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.3	0.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	

¹ The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial	Reporting Period						Financin	g			
Portfolio (fiscal year-end)	Period	Total Comprehensive Income		Compre		Rev	enue	Changes Borrov		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada	-	
Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q2	338.0	771.0	335.0	782.0	2,749.0	5,634.0	202,765.0	66,053.0	489.0	0.0
Industry											
Business Development Bank of Canada (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	40.0	40.0	110.0	110.0	221.7	221.7	679.2	12,703.1	0.0	68.6
Canadian Tourism Commission (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q2	(1.7)	5.4	(1.7)	5.4	1.6	5.8	0.0	0.0	18.0	0.0
Standards Council of Canada (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	0.3	0.3	0.3	0.3	1.7	1.7	0.0	0.0	2.4	0.0
Natural Resourc	es										
Atomic Energy of Canada Limited (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	(367.8)	(367.8)	(367.8)	(367.8)	46.0	46.0	0.0	0.0	214.3	0.0
Public Works an	d Governme	nt Service	s								
Canada Lands Company Limited (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	2.4	2.4	2.4	2.4	26.2	26.2	11.4	52.7	0.0	0.0
Defence Construction (1951) Limited (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q1	1.8	1.8	1.8	1.8	29.9	29.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial	Reporting	Financing											
Portfolio (fiscal year–end)	Period	Total Comprehensive Income		Compre	hensive ome	Reve	enue	Changes Borrov		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends		
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada				
Old Port of Montréal Corporation Inc. (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q1	0.8	0.8	0.8	0.8	5.7	5.7	0.0	0.0	9.1	0.0		
Parc Downsview Park Inc. (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	(0.3)	(0.3)	(0.3)	(0.3)	3.6	3.6	66.0	19.1	0.0	0.0		
Transport, Infras	tructure and	l Commun	ities										
Atlantic Pilotage Authority (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q2	0.2	(0.1)	0.2	(0.1)	5.3	9.8	3.5	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Blue Water Bridge Authority (fiscal year–end August 31)	Annual Report	(1.4)	(4.4)	(1.4)	(4.4)	6.0	22.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Canada Post Corporation (fiscal year-end December 31)	Q2	(615.0)	(768.0)	(4.0)	(11.0)	1,853.0	3,793.0	1,122.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Canadian Air Transport Security Authority (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	(2.0)	(2.0)	(2.0)	(2.0)	0.1	0.1	0.0	0.0	117.3	0.0		
Federal Bridge Corporation Limited, The (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q1	12.4	12.4	12.4	12.4	3.8	3.8	5.0	0.0	31.5	0.0		
Great Lakes Pilotage Authority (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q2	(0.2)	(0.2)	(0.2)	(0.2)	6.9	6.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Laurentian Pilotage Authority (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q2	0.9	0.7	0.9	0.7	19.0	35.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial	Reporting Period	Financing											
Portfolio (fiscal year–end)	Period	Total Comprehensive Income		Compre		Reve	enue	Changes Borrov		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends		
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada				
Marine Atlantic Inc. (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q1	6.6	6.6	6.6	6.6	26.5	26.5	0.0	0.0	41.2	0.0		
Pacific Pilotage Authority (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q2	0.5	0.8	0.5	0.8	17.8	31.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Ridley Terminals Inc. (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q2	12.7	20.9	15.3	23.3	29.9	49.6	38.1	0.0	0.0	0.0		
VIA Rail Canada Inc. (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q2	7.0	8.6	7.0	8.6	68.1	128.8	0.0	0.0	71.9	0.		
Treasury Board													
Public Sector Pension Investment Board ¹ (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/#		

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Date modified:

2014-05-14